Product Change Notification
109554 - 00
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel products. No license, express or
implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.
Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no
liability whatsoever, and Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use
of Intel products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose,
merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel

of either substrate until the current inventory is depleted.
Please notify your incoming inspection of this cosmetic difference.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
 Marketing
Name
 Frequency  Stepping  Pre Conversion
Product Code
 Pre
Conversion
S-Spec
 Pre Conversion
MM#
 Intel®
Pentium® 4
Processor
 2.40 GHz  D  RK80532PE056512  S L6PC   850158
 Intel®
Pentium® 4
Processor
 2.80 GHz  D  RK80532PE072512  S L6PF   850164
 Intel®
Pentium® 4
Processor
 2.00 GHz  D  RK80532PC041512  S L6PK   850362
 Intel®
Pentium® 4
Processor
 2.60 GHz  D  RK80532PC064512  S L6PP   850365
 Intel® Celeron®
Processor
 2.00 GHz  D  RK80532RC041128  S L6VR   852181
 Mobile Intel®
Pentium® 4
Processor - M
 1.70 GHz  D  RH80532GC029512  S L6V6   852229
 Mobile Intel®
Pentium® 4
Processor - M
 2.20 GHz  D  RH80532GC049512  S L6VB   852256
 Intel® Celeron®
Processor
 2.50 GHz  D  RK80532RC060128  S L6ZY   853365
 Mobile Intel®
Celeron®
Processor
 2.40 GHz  D  RH80532NC056256  S L75J   854745
 Intel® Celeron®
Processor
 1.60 GHz  D  RK80532RC025128  S L7EZ   859783
 Mobile Intel®
Celeron®
Processor
 1.20 GHz  D  RH80532NC009256  S L7MG   862086